As at 31 December  2022 Sri Lanka
Rupees
Rs.  000

United States
Dollars
Rs.  000

Sterling
Pound

Rs.  000

Purchases  38,782,950  242,870,513  5,467,529

Sales  (186,160,301)  (38,126,550)  -

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  |  Notes to the Financial Statements

CENTRAL BANK OF SRI LANKA 75

S
u

p
p

le
m

e
n

ta
ry

In

fo
rm

at
io

n
G

o
ve

rn
an

ce
M

an
ag

in
g

 t
h

e

 B
an

k
R

o
le

 o
f

th
e

 B
an

k
Fi

n
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

e
n

ts

The following significant exchange rates have been applied by the Bank.

Currency Average Rate Year-end Spot Rate

2023 2022 2023 2022

Rs Rs Rs Rs

1 USD 327.8228 328.1818 323.9233 363.1100

1 EUR 354.4458 343.2079 357.4170 388.3461

1 JPY 2.3263 2.4762 2.2983 2.7704

1 GBP 408.3245 400.7632 412.2896 437.4023

1 SDR 437.4372 436.4326 437.9895 483.3276

1 AUD 217.6064 226.3545 220.2031 247.0237

Sensitivity Analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the above currencies against the Sri Lanka Rupee as at 31 December
would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected the profit or
loss by the amounts shown below.

 Profit or Loss

 Strengthening  Weakening

 Rs. 000  Rs. 000

31 December 2023

 USD (5% movement)  (23,208,201)  23,208,201

 EUR (5% movement)  37,305  (37,305)

 JPY (5% movement)  (227,459)  227,459

 GBP (5% movement)  244,609  (244,609)

 SDR (5% movement)  (35,099,300)  35,099,300

 AUD (5% movement)  121,476  (121,476)

Profit or Loss

Strengthening Weakening

Rs. 000 Rs. 000

31 December 2022

 USD (5% movement)  (38,211,334)  38,211,334

 EUR (5% movement)  100,119  (100,119)

 JPY (5% movement)  6,506  (6,506)

 GBP (5% movement)  18,650  (18,650)

 SDR (5% movement)  (42,325,201)  42,325,201

 AUD (5% movement)  3,125  (3,125)

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  |  Notes to the Financial Statements

76 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND OPERATIONS  |  2023

48.4 Contractual maturities of un-discounted cash flows of Financial Assets and Liabilities

As at 31 December 2023, Contractual maturities of un-discounted cash flows of Financial Assets and Liabilities are
as follows,

As at 31 December  2023
Less than
6 months

6 Months
-1 Year

1-2 Years 2-5
Years

Over 5
Years

Total

Rs. 000 Rs. 000 Rs. 000 Rs. 000 Rs. 000 Rs. 000

Foreign Currency Financial Assets
Cash & Cash Equivalents  1,198,979,570  -   -   -   -   1,198,979,570